STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

Licensing of Facilities for Children
Monthly Statistical Report

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DATA SYSTEMS AND SURVEY DESIGN BUREAU

STATEWIDE ® July 2004
(Version 2)
Licensing Activity FOSTER FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES
FAMILY HOMES LARGE | SMALL
Part A. Licenses
1.  Licenses in force, end of last month (Item 5 last month)........................... ' 8,062 675[° 2,861
2. New licenses issued (Matches Item 11 below)............cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen.s. ¢ 163[° 11[° 71
3. Total (IeM 1 PIUS HEM 2)....evee et ! 8,225[° 686|° 2,932
4. Licenses terminated (ltems4athru4c)........cocoviiiiiiiiiiieee, 0 170" 3| 25
a. FacCility ClOSUMES. .. ... " 167|" 3| 23
b. Licenses revoked...........ocouiiiiiiiii 0 2|” 0" 2
c. Licenses transferred to State...........cooooiiii 0 1% 0" 0
5. Licenses in force, end of report month (Item 3 minus ltem 4).................... i 8,055[° 683[* 2,907
Part B. Applications
6. Applications pending, end of last month
(€M 12188t MONEN. ... e all” 898[*° 797 579
7. New applications received during report month...............c.coooiiiiiiiiinnnn. 2 256[*° 12[* 83
8. TOtAl (IO B PIUS 7).t o 1,154|% 91[* 662
9.  Applications withdrawn during report month.................cooiiiiiiiiiiii, * 96> 0[* 12
10. Applications denied during report month...............ccoooiiiiiiiiiii ¥ 6> 0/* 0
11. Applications approved during report month (Matches Iltem 2 above)........... “© 163" 11|* 71
12. Applications pending, end of report month
(Item 8 MiINUS [9 thrU 111).....veeeeee e, al|” 892" 80|[* 579
Part C. Licensed Capacities
13. Capacities of facilities, end of report MONth....................c....ccccveiiiii... “20,134[" 9,572 23,235
Part D. Complaints
14. Number of complaints against licensed homes during report month........ b/[*® 84[* 20/ 27
15. Number of complaints against unlicensed homes during report month..... cl|” 0| 2| 0

COMMENTS

al Data for Applications pending, end of last month (Cell 25), and Applications pending, end of report month (Cell 43), are
not available (N/AV) for Santa Clara County due to inaccurate data collection on the CWS/CMS data system.

b/ Complaint data (Cell 49) not available (N/AV) for Contra Costa County.

¢/ Complaint data (Cell 52) not available (N/AV) for Contra Costa and Santa Clara counties.
e/ Due to technical error, all data cells were miscalculated in Version 1. Corrected in Version 2.
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Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report
July 2004 (Version 2) ¥

FOSTER FAMILY HOMES
Part A. Licenses Part B. Applications C. Part D. Complaints
Licensed
1. 2. 3. 4. 4a. 4b. 4c. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
Adj In force New Total Licenses Facility | Licenses| Trans Licenses Adj Pending |New apps| Total Apps Apps Apps Apps pending Capacity Licensed homes| Unlicensed
(5 last (tem1 +| terminated | closures| revoked | to State in force (Item 12 last| received | (ltem6 + | withdrawn | denied | approved (8 minus end of report homes
mo) Iltem2) (4a thru 4¢) (3 minus 4) month) Item7) (same as Othru11) month
Data Cells (1) (4) (7) (10) (13) (16) (19) (22) (25) (28) (31) (34) (37) (40) (43) (46) (49) (52)
Statewide (1) 8,062 163| 8,225 170 167 2 1 8,055| (916) 898 256 1,154 96| [§ 163 892 20,134 84 0|
Alameda 252 5| 257 9 9 0 0 248 17 5 22 3 0 5 14 499 1 0
Butte 68 3 71 0 0 0 0 71 13 1 14 4 0 3 7 165 3 0
Contra Costa b/ c/ 428 3| 431 6 6 0 0 425 | (920) 38 0 38 0 0 3 35 1,492 N/AV N/AV
Del Norte 41 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 103 1 0
El Dorado 69 4 73 1 1 0 0 72 (1) 5 1 6 0 0 4 2 190 0 0
Fresno 291 4 295 7 7 0 0 288 15 2 17 2 0 4 11 659 4 0
Glenn 11 2 13 1 1 0 0 12 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 40 0 0
Imperial 78 3 81 3 3 0 0 78 18 3 21 1 0 3 17 179 2 0
Inyo 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0
Kern 397 8| 405 6 6 0 0 399 41 14 55 2 2 8 43 1,020 3 0
Kings 72 5 77 8 8 0 0 69 7 5 12 0 0 5 7 150 3 0
Marin 63 0 63 1 0 1 0 62 10 0 10 1 0 0 9 169 0 0
Mariposa 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 64 0 0
Mendocino 78 0 78 8 8 0 0 70 4 0 4 1 1 0 2 166 0 0
Merced 66 1 67 1 1 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 1 (1) 160 1 0
Monterey 108 4 112 2 2 0 0 110 8 0 8 1 0 4 245 0 0
Napa 64 2 66 3 3 0 0 63 3 1 4 0 0 2 2 196 0 0
Orange 614 15 629 16 16 0 0 613 23 15 38 1 0 15 22 1,359 5 0
Placer 109 0 109 1 1 0 0 108 4 15 1 16 0 0 0 16 208 2 0
Sacramento 412 10| 422 1 0 0 1 421 78 18 96 0 0 10 86 863 4 0
San Benito 14 0 14 1 1 0 0 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 21 0 0
San Bernardino (1)] 597 14 611 17 17 0 0 594 103 69 172 7 0 14 151 1,350 0 0
San Diego 1,690 36 | 1,726 47 47 0 0 1,679 300 80 380 54 1 36 289 5,354 27 0
San Francisco 159 5| 164 0 0 0 0 164 34 0 34 1 0 5 28 329 4 0
San Joaquin 176 4 180 4 3 1 0 176 (1) 37 13 50 7 0 4 39 436 0 0
San Luis Obispo 84 0 84 0 0 0 0 84 7 3 10 0 1 0 9 236 2 0
San Mateo 128 8 136 0 0 0 0 136 19 1 20 0 0 8 12 310 1 0
Santa Barbara 127 1 128 0 0 0 0 128 4 0 4 0 0 1 3 208 2 0
Santa Clara al ¢/ 521 5 526 4 4 0 0 522 N/AV 2 2 0 0 5 N/AV 1,036 8 N/AV
Santa Cruz 112 1 113 0 0 0 0 113 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 113 2 0
Shasta 185 2 187 3 3 0 0 184 14 5 19 0 0 2 17 408 2 0
Solano 152 2 154 2 2 0 0 152 9 3 12 0 0 2 10 314 1 0
Sonoma 131 1 132 4 4 0 0 128 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 264 1 0
Stanislaus 120 3 123 2 2 0 0 121 18 4 22 3 0 3 16 330 3 0
Sutter 19 2 21 0 0 0 0 21 1 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 46 0 0
Tehama 37 1 38 0 0 0 0 38 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 116 0 0
Trinity 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0
Tulare 225 4 229 4 4 0 0 225 11 3 14 2 0 4 8 444 1 0
Tuolumne 33 3 36 0 0 0 0 36 2 9 1 10 1 0 3 6 113 0 0
Ventura 207 1 208 6 6 0 0 202 12 0 12 3 1 1 7 529 1 0
Yolo 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 12 0 12 0 0 0 12 101 0 0
Yuba 28 1 29 2 2 0 0 27 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 71 0 0

al b/ c/ e/ Footnotes on Statewide Report
d/ Shaded cells counties do not license child care homes
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Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report

July 2004 (Version 2)

LARGE FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES %

Part A. Licenses

Part B. Applications

C. Part D.
Licensed

Complaints

Adj

1.
In force
(5 last mo)

Total
(ltem1 +
ltem?2)

4.
Licenses
terminated
(4a thru 4c)

4a.
Facility
closures

4b.
Licenses
revoked

4c.
Trans
to State

5.
Licenses
in force
(3 minus 4)

Adj

6.
Pending
(Item 12 last
month)

7.
New apps
received

8.
Total
(Item6 +
Item7)

9.
Apps
withdrawn

10.
Apps
denied

11.
Apps
approved
(same as

12.

13. 14.

15.

Apps pending Capacity Licensed Unlicensed

(8 minus end of report homes
9thru11) month

homes

Data Cells

¢)

(11

(14)

(7

(20)

(23)

(26)

(29)

(32)

(35)

(38)

“1)

(44)

(47) (50)

(83)

Statewide

675

686

3|

3

[}

[}

683

79

12

91

0

1

80 9,572 20

2

Alameda

Butte

Contra Costa b/ c/

Del Norte

13

13

13

6 196 0

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Marin

68

68

68

1 952 0

Mariposa

Mendocino

25

25

25

0 350 0

Merced

Monterey

Napa

Orange

Placer

Sacramento

541

10

551

548

72

11

83

73 7,672 19

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara al ¢/

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

21

22

22

0 304 1

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

al b/ c/ e/ Footnotes on Statewide Report
d/ Shaded cells counties do not license child care homes
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Licensing of Facilities for Children Monthly Statistical Report
July 2004 (Version 2) ¥

SMALL FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES ¢

Part A. Licenses

Part B. Applications

C. Part D.
Licensed Complaints

Adj

1.
In force
(5 last mo)

Total
(Item1 +
Item2)

4.
Licenses
terminated
(4a thru 4c)

4a.
Facility
closures

4b.
Licenses
revoked

4c.
Trans
to State

5.
Licenses
in force
(3 minus 4)

Adj

6.
Pending
(ltem 12 last
month)

7

New apps
received

8. 9.
Total Apps
(Item6 +| withdrawn
Item7)

10.
Apps
denied

11.
Apps
approved
(same as

12.
Apps pending
(8 minus
9thru11)

13. 14. 15.

Capacity Licensed
end of report homes

month

homes

Unlicensed

Data Cells

®)

(12)

(15)

(18)

(21)

(24)

(27)

(30)

(33) (36)

(39)

(42)

(45)

(48) (51) (54)

Statewide

2,861

2,932

25|

23|

2

0

2,907

579

83

662 12

0

71

579

23,235 27|

0

Alameda

Butte

Contra Costa b/ c/

Del Norte

44

48

18

377 0

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Imperial

Inyo

26

26

25

200 1

Kern

Kings

Marin

153

156

156

16

4 20 0

17

1,248 2

Mariposa

Mendocino

111

113

113

894 0

Merced

Monterey

Napa

Orange

Placer

Sacramento

2,450

57

2,507

21

19

2,486

550

71

621 12

57

552

19,888 24

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara al c/

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

77

82

79

628 0

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

al b/ c/ e/ Footnotes on Statewide Report

d/ Shaded cells counties do not license child care homes
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